T i 11: project1 94 7@ earthllnk.net, clas.svahn@ dn.se 

REX DUTTA 

F i rst : silence. · Everybody hoping the thing would go away. 

1 

Then when it clearly didn't o away and the sighti ngs were con­

tinu ing and they'd totted up somethin g like two hundred and fifty 
million sight ings since 1947 - 250,000,000 - you got the next 
stage after the silence: ridicu e. "You were a fool, you were a 
liar, you were psycholo ically unstable", all the rest of that 
rubbish. And when people who clearly weren't, like ATIC like 
the Canadian Pro j ect, like the ten governments that have come